RESOLUTION NO. 6-2011-66 AUTHORIZING VARIOUS CONTRACTS RELATIVE TO THE JULY 4TH CELEBRATION

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington desires to provide fun and exciting entertainment during the parade as part of the July 4th celebration; and

WHEREAS, Councilwoman Bergeron has recommended the awarding of contracts to the below listed organizations for performance during the July 4th celebration;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington, that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute contracts with the below listed organizations, copies of which are attached hereto; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cost for these contracts is not to exceed \$5,145.00 and that the funds are provided for in the 2011 Municipal Budget, Parades, as evidenced by the below certification from the Finance Officer.

CLEVEMORE FANCY BRIGADE	700
HIGHLAND YOUTH PERFORMANCE	350
GARDEN STATE MODEL A REGION	200
DAN SPENCER BAND/SENSATIONS	850
CRESCENT SHRINE MOTORCYCLE PATI	ROL 750
GARDEN STATE CORVETTE CLUB	200
HEGEMAN STRING BAND INC.	1,300
MR. MAGIC	200
ED COLES & THE ENTERTAINERS	595
TO	TAL 5,145

Borough of Barrington June 29, 2011

Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

Events Department.

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a Resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington at the Council Meeting held on the date of this Resolution.

I, Denise Moules, Finance Officer of the Borough of Barrington, hereby certify that the are
sufficient funds in the 2011 Municipal Budget for award of these contracts in the amount of
\$5,145.00 and that said funds are budgeted under Parades in the Recreation and Public

Denise Moules, Finance Officer